
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3891
ANSWERED ON:09.04.2003
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN MAHARASHTRA
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has prepared a comprehensive plan for the infrastructure development in the State;

(b) if so, the projects to be taken up for execution and the amount to be spent on each such projects; and

(c) the financial assistance proposed to be provided by the Union Government for the implementation of these projects ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (Shri
S.B.MOOKHERJEE )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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